AGENDA
ANC 6A Economic Development & Zoning Committee
Wednesday June 20, 2012, 7-9:00 PM
Sherwood Recreation Center (640 10" St, NE)
2™ Floor Community Room

7:00 pm Call to order

7:01 Community Comments

7:05 Status Reports

Resolution of previously heard BZA/HPRB cases (2 min)
Vacant Properties (Dan Golden) (3 min)

Zoning Regulations Rewrite (Drew Ronneberg) (2 min)
H Street Business Liaison Report (Charmaine Josiah) (3 min)

AW N~

7:20 Old Business - None
7:20 New Business

1. 1001 H St NE. Representatives of Ben's Chili Bowl will presenting site plans for the
redevelopment of the 1001 H St NE site. (35 minutes)

2. BZA#18373 (1326 H St NE). Atlas Vet is seeking special exceptions from off-street
parking requirements under Sections 730 and 2116.1 to establish a veterinary hospital
under Section 730. (15 minutes)

3. BZA#18387 (232 11th St NE). The owner seeks a special exception for an addition to an
existing one-family row dwelling under section 223, not meeting the open court (section
406) requirements in the R-4 District (Square 964, Lot 827). (20 min)

4. HPA 12-XXX (242 10th St NE) . The owner is seeking to add a 8.5 foot rear addition to
the property. (20 minutes)
8:45 Additional Community Comment (time permitting)
Everyone is welcome! Call Drew Ronneberg with questions at 202 431-4305.
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Visit our website at http://www.ancba.org/
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FORM 135 ZON!NG SELF CERTEFICATION

Project Addressfes) . | ‘Sguare - | Loy} - - 'Zone District(s)

232 11th Street NE 964 827 R-4

Single-Member Advisory N

The undersigned agent hereby cartifies that the following zoning relief is requested from the Board of Zoning Adjustment in this matter
pursuant to:

§3103.2 - Use Variance "§3103.2 - Area Varlance || /1] §3104.4-Special Exception
223, 406

Pursuant to 11 DOCMR §3113.2, the undersigned agent ceriifies that:
{1} the agentis duly licensed to practice law or architecture in the District of Columbia;
{2) the agent is currently in good standing and otherwise entitled to practice law or architecture in the District of Columbia; and
(3} the appllcam is entitled to apply for the variance or speaai exceptxon sought for the reasons stated in the applica+ ar.

: _The unders:gned agent and owner acknowledge that they are assummg th isk that the'owner may require add:twona! or d;fferent zomng re%sef from
-that which is self certified i order ta obtain, for the above referenced project, any bulldmg permit, cortificate of oc:cupancy, or ather acimlmstratwe
. ditermination based upon thi Zaning Pevuiatrons and Map Any approval of the application by the Board of Zoning Adjustment {BZA) does not

- constitute a Board fmdmg that the rehef sought is the. rehef requ:red te obtam such perm:t cert;ﬁcatmn or determmat;on :

j:The unders;ﬂrted agent and owner further acknowiedge that any person aogrseved bv the issuance of any perrmt certlftcate oF determanatson for whs
. the requested Z0nINg rehef i3 prerequlszte may appeat that parmii i mate oF deterrnmatlan on tha gruunds ’sha’e add:tronal or differant zoni o
fief is requ;red S : . L : :

he undermgned agent and owner hereby hokd the Districé of Columbia Offu:e of Zomng and ﬂepartmpnt of Cansumer and Regulatory Affalrs fess
ﬁom any Eiahlilty for faliure of the unders;gned to seek cnmplete aﬂd prope: zomng relief from, ‘me BZA, ) )

'The ;mders:gned awner hereby authur:zes the unctersa;,ned ag.ent to act on the owner 5 hehatf in thts matter,

_ iNVe certify that the above infon‘nation is true and correct to the best of my!our knowledge, infcmiation and belief. Any person(s) using a
- fictitious name or address and/or knowingly making any false statement on this form is in violation of D.C. Law and subject to a fine of
. not more than $1.000 or 180 days imprisonment or both. :

. _{D.C. Official Code § 22 2405}
% Signarure‘

T 's Name {Please Print)

Beverly Pring

gen{’s Sigrature M iCh ae I FO t’s NameAerAPnn!}

= "A'mm '
regiswrarionno. | 101183

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .

a Accepted for filing.

N | Referred to the Office of the Zoning Administrator within DCRA, for determination of proper zoning relief requirad.

4 Rejected for failure to comply with the pravisions of 1 11 DCMR §3113.2; or LI11 DOMR - Zoning Regulations.
Explanation

" ANY APPLICA r:oa: mﬁ r 15 nor compzmp :' 'A cconmnrcs w: TH THE INSTRUCTIONS ONTHE BACK OF THIS FORM wru mrsmcczprso

Casa No.
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March 14, 2012

Board of Zoning Adjustment
Government of the District of Columbia
Suite 210 South

441 4" Street, NW

Washington DC 20001

Re: BZA Zoning Application
Application of Beverly Pringle and Mark Moran, 232 11" Street NE

Dear Board of Zoning Adjustment:

| authorize my architects, Jennifer Cox Fowler, A.LA; Mike Fowler, ALA; and Catherine
Tilghman to act as my agents regarding the BZA Zoning application for 232 11" Street NE.

Sincerely,

-

Spiely Sy

Beverly Pringle =~~~
Owner/Applicant

232 11" Street NE
Washington, DC 20002

A —

Mark Moran
Owner/Applicant

232 11" Street NE
Washington, DC 20002



Burden of Proof
Special Exception Application

232 11" Street NE

To: The Office of Zoning
Government of the District of Columbia
Suite 210 South

441 4" Street, NW
Washington DC 20001

From: Beverly Pringle and Mark Moran
Owners/Applicants
232 11" Street NE
Washington, DC 20002

Date: March 14, 2012

Subject : BZA Application for an Addition at 232 11" Street NE
(Square 964, Lot 827)

Beverly Pringle and Mark Moran, owners and residents of 232 11" Street NE hereby
apply for a special exception to build a third-story addition on top of an existing two-story
addition on the rear of their existing row house. The aspects of the proposed project that fall
outside the current zoning regulation are as follows:

The existing open court is 4.5, which is less than the required minimum for a flat in the R-4
zoning district (11 DCMR 406.1). The proposed addition follows the lines of the existing
house and therefore does not provide for an 11.1' (4” per foot of court hieight 33.3’) open
court on the side.

I Summary:

A. This special exception qualifies under 11 DCMR Section 223 because the lot occupancy
does not exceed 70% (11 DCMR 223.3), and the addition will not have a substantially
adverse affect on the use or enjoyment of any abutting or adjacent dwelling or property
{11 DCMR 223.2).

B. The proposed two-story addition will not extend past the existing footprint of the house.

C. The proposed two-story addition will follow the same lines of the existing house therefore
maintaining the existing 4.5’ open court on the north side of the property.

L. Bases for Grant of Special Exception

Section 223 provides relief based on satisfying specific criteria under which additions to a
one-family dwelling or flat may be permitted within a residential district. Those criteria are
addressed separately below:



223.1 An addition to a one-family dwelling or flat in those Residence Districts where a flat is
permitted that does not comply with all of the applicable area requirements of sections 401,
403,404, 405, 406 and 2001.3 shall be permitted as a special exception if approved by the
Board of Zoning Adjustment under section 3104, subject to the provisions of this section.

The proposed addition will be on the rear (west facing side) of the existing building. The
existing structure has an open court of 4.5’ which does not meet the requirements of section
406.1, but the proposed addition follows the lines of the existing house and does not
decrease the open court width or change the existing lot occupancy of 58.6%.

223.2 The addition shall not have a substantially adverse affect on the use or enjoyment of
any abutting or adjacent dwelling or property, in particufar;

(a) The light and air available to neighboring properties shall not be unduly
affected.

230 11" Street NE

230 11™ Street NE lies immediately to the south of the property at 232 11" Street NE.
The proposed addition at 232 11" Street NE will not extend past the existing two-story
or one-story portions of the structure on the property. Thus the addition will have
minimal impact on the air or light at 230 11" Street NE.

The owners of 230 11" Street NE have been presented with the proposed plans, and
support the proposed addition.

234 11" Street NE

234 11" Street NE lies immediately to the north of the property at 232 11" Street NE.
The proposed addition at 232 11" Street NE will not extend past the existing three-
story structure at 234 11" Street NE. The width of the existing open court will remain
the same. Thus the addition will have minimal impact on the air or light at 234 11"

Sireet NE.

The owners of 234 11" Street NE have been presented with the proposed plans, and
support the proposed addition.

Neighbors to the West of 234 11" Street NE

The proposed addition at 232 11" Street NE will not extend past the existing two-story
portion of the structure at 234 11" Street NE. The majority of the rear yard will remain
unobstructed and the proposed addition will not affect the public alley. Currently, the
existing garage on the property blocks the view from the alley to the rear of 232 110
Street NE. Thus, the proposed addition at 232 11" Street NE will have minimal
impact on the neighbors to the west, across the public alley.

(b} The privacy of use and enjoyment of neighboring properties shall not be
unduly compromised



230 11" Street NE

The proposed addition will be modest in size. The proposed plans at 232 11" St. NE
do not extend past the existing two-story structure at 230 11" St. NE. The proposed
third-floor addition will replace an existing roof deck. Thus the privacy of use and
enjoyment of 230 11™ St. NE will not be compromised.

The owners of 230 11" St. NE have been presented with the proposed plans, and
support the proposed addition.

234 C Street NE

The proposed addition wil be modest in size, and does not extend past the existing
three-story structure at 234 11" St. NE. 1t will not extend to the shared property line
with 234 11" Street NE and will maintain the existing open court width. The proposed
window along the west wall will be set back from the property line by 4.5 Thus the
privacy of use and enjoyment of 234 11" Street NE will not be compromised.

The owners of 234 11" Street NE have been presented with the proposed plans, and
support the proposed addition.

Neighbors to the West of 232 11" St. NE

The proposed addition is modest in scale. The rear yard at 232 11™ St. NE remains
the same size and the neighbors to the west of 232 11" St. will remain separated
from the proposed addition by the rear yard, the existing garage and the public alley.
Thus, the privacy of use and enjoyment for the neighbors to the north of 232 11" St.
NE will not be compromised.

(c) The addition, together with the original building, as viewed from the street,
alley, or other public way, shall not substantially visually intrude upon the
character, scale and pattern of houses along the subject street frontage

There is alley access to the rear of the property, but the proposed addition at 232 11"
St. NE will not dramatically change the existing view from the alley because the
existing garage blocks the view of the house. The addition is modest in size and does
not extend past the existing structures to the north and south. The proposed addition
also maintains the existing scale in the public alley. The proposed addition will not be
visible from any street.

The proposed addition will be constructed with high quality, historically appropriate
materials.

(d) in demonstrating compliance with paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) of this
subsection, the applicant shall use graphical representations such as plans,
photographs, or elevation and section drawings sufficient to represent the
relationship of the proposed addition to adjacent buildings and views from
public ways.



Along with this application, we have included the following items:
a) Photos of the existing house and surroundings;
b) Signatures of support from neighbors for a rear addition;

¢) Plan and elevation drawings of proposed addition, including a site plan showing the
relationship of the proposed addition to adjacent buildings.

d) Official Plat from the DC Office of the Surveyor.

if you require any further clarification or have any questions regarding the application, Beverly
Pringle, Mark Maran, and authorized agent Mike Fowler, A.l.A. are available at any time to discuss

them with you.

Thank you,

Bpwedy Sl
Beverly Prin§ie™ o

Owner/Applicant
232 11" Street NE
Washington, DC 20002

A I~

Mark Moran
Owner/Applicant

232 11" Street NE
Washington, DC 20002



Street Frontage 232 11" Street NE
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View of 232 11" Street NE from rear yard




View from rear yard towards 230 11" St NE




View from rear yard towards 234 11" St NE




View over garage from existing 3™ floor roof deck
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Washington, DC 20002

EXISTING

BEDROOM

PRINGLE - MORAN RESIDENCE

232 11 TH STREET NE

FOWLER ARCHITECTS

181% DSTREET SE
WASHINGTION, DC 202003
{302) 5344-0893%
www fowlar-archirects.com
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